No.	



### United Independent School District AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC: Approval of	Request(s) from Board Mem	ber(s) in re:	<b>Use of Board of Trustees Discretionary</b>							
Funds for Various P	rojects/Campuses									
SUBMITTED BY:	Aliza Flores Oliveros	OF: _	Board President							
APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:										
DATE ASSIGNED	FOR BOARD CONSIDE	CRATION	<b>December 19, 2018</b>							
RECOMMENDATION:										
	United ISD Board of Trustees appr nds for Various Projects/Campuses	ove Request(s)	) from Board Member(s) in re: Use of Board of							
RATIONALE:				88						
BUDGETARY INFORMA										
Budget Amendment as nee	aea									
•	*									
POLICY REFERENCE &	COMPLIANCE:									



Requesting Campus: Veterans Memorial Elemonia	entary		*
Campus Principal: Luz Edith Serna-Ramirez			
Board Member: Ramiro Veliz III			£
Board Member:			
Board Member:			
Description of Request: Sport Mats for our Ch	eerleaders		
Estimated Cost of Request: \$3,389.00	1 1		
Principal or Director Signature:	it Sen Clay	17.117.2	Date: 12/3/18
ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL	_: Yes	_	No
Signature:	****	Date:	
SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL:	Yes	_	No
Signature:		Date:	82
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL:	Yes	_	No
Signature: Lamino Valey III, by	A Salinas	Date:	12/6/18
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL:	Yes	_	No
Signature:		Date:	
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:		Date:	
BOARD APPROV	VAL DATE:		



Administrator Signature

#### **UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT**

**PURCHASE REQUISITION** 

† <del>*</del>	¥	*										Page	1 to 1
Fo	R CHILDREN										VENDOR N	AME AND AD	DRESS
									- 1	EZ Fle	v	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			Prog.	Local	Proj.		Sub			L2 1 16	^		
Fund/YF	R Func	Org	Code		Num	Obj.	Object	Amount	_				
									_  [	4709 S E	Edgewood Terrac	е	
									_  .	Fort Wo	rth, Texas 76119	e-mail ezflexi	nats.com
										Phone	877-939-3539		
	ŧ	Budget (	Code				Accour	t Code		Campus Date	Veterans Memorial December 4, 2018	Rm #	# 10
Approv	al Code	:				Discount	:						
Qty		Item					Descrip	tion			Unit Price Per	Discounted Price Per	Extension Unit Total
4	20	5R BK	:	6' x 42' >	c 2' Ca	rpet Roll	black EX	flex			\$760.00	\$760.00	\$3,040.00
3	5	02 BK		4" x43.5	' Hoo	k - 4" bia	ck				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	F	RT ID									\$349.00	\$349.00	\$349.00
				Quote #	87723	384						\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
	33								•			\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
						-						\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
Dispositi				_		ckUp		Fax Other - Pleas		P .		Total	\$3,389.00
	-		, Please 1	forward do	cuments	to Norberto	Martinez at	Comptrollers office	-//	/	Gran	d Total	\$3,389.00
Cecil	ia Gai	(PRINT)				12/3 Dat		- D	uriget Co	ortunator	un	Date	
Original		promoj				Dai			angui ou	UI III UI		Date	

Other

12/3/18

Date

Purchasing Dept. 2015

Date

12/4/2018 15:14



4709 S Edgewood Terrace Fort Worth, TX 76119 ezflexmats.com

5909 St. Luke Blvd. Laredo, TX 78046

NOTES

-3 year limited warranty

- Includes two straps per roll
-Quote expires in 30 days
-Freight quote expires in 15 days
-Ships quickly

Toll Free 877-939-3539 Fax 817-632-4798

### Quote

Date	Quote #
11/09/18	32189

Bill To: Veterans Memorial Elementary 5909 St. Luke Blyd.

Ship To:
Veterans Memorial Elementary
Attn: Cecily Garcia
5909 St. Luke Blvd.
Laredo, TX 78046

Subtotal

Freight

Tax

Total

3,040.00

0.00

349.00

3,389.00

Cust. Ref. #	Salesperson McMeans, Amber	Department Cheerleading	Ship Method Sala		rms t 30
Item Code	Description 1	Description 2	Qty	Price	Ext. Price
205R BK	6' x 42' x 2"	Carpet Roll Black EZ Flex	4	760 00	3,040.00
502 BK	4"x43.5	Hook - 4" Black	3	0.00	0.00
FAT ID	Freight Quote ID # 8772384		1	0.00	0.00

(Rev. November 2017)

#### **Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification**

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

	Revenue Service	► Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for inst	tructions and the lates	t informa	ation.			30	iiid tu	u ie			
	1 Name (as shown	on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do	not leave this line blank.										
	EZ Flex, LLC												
		disregarded entity name, if different from above											
	EZ Flex Sport I	Vlats											
ige 3.		te box for federal tax classification of the person whose name	ne is entered on line 1. Chec	ck only on	e of the			mptions entities					
on pa	Individual/sole	e proprietor or C Corporation S Corporation	Partnership	Trust	/estate			tions on					
pe.	l				_	E	temp	t payee	code (if	any)_			
Solution appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member comments and is disregarded from the owner of the LLC is disregarded from the owner of the LLC that is not disregarded from the owner of the LLC that is disregarded from the owner of the LLC that is disregarded from the owner of the LLC that is disregarded from the owner of the LLC that is disregarded from the owner of the LLC that is disregarded from the owner of the LLC that is disregarded from the owner of the LLC that is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner.    Other (see instructions)   Capples to account in the person whose name is entered on the 1. Citeck thilly one of the certain entities, instructions on the single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner of the LLC is another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner.    Other (see instructions)   Capples to account in the person whose name is entered on the 1. Citeck thild in the certain this instructions on the certain entities, instructions on the single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner of the LLC is another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner.    Other (see instructions)   Capples to account in the person whose name is entered on the 1. Citeck thild in the certain the certain entities, instructions on									om FATCA reporting				
eci	Other (see ins	·········				ſĄ	oples f	o accounts	maintaine	doutside	the U.S.)		
Š	5 Address (numbe	r, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.	[1	Requester	r's name	and	addı	ess (opt	ional)				
See	4709 S Edgew												
	6 City, state, and 2												
	Fort Worth, TX												
	7 List account nun	nber(s) here (optional)											
Do	Towns:	voy Identification Number (TIAI)											
Par		yer Identification Number (TIN) propriate box. The TIN provided must match the name	se given on line 1 to ave	id S	Social s	ecur	itv ni	ımber					
backu	ip withholding. For	r individuals, this is generally your social security num	nber (SSN). However, for		200101 3		<del>, ،،،</del>			T			
		rietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for F		_			-		-				
TIN, I		yer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a r	iumber, see How to get	a L			L		ı L				
		n more than one name, see the instructions for line 1.	. Also see What Name a	_		er ide	ntifi	cation n	umber		$\neg$		
		quester for guidelines on whose number to enter.			$\overline{\top}$	ſ				Т	Ħ		
				:	2   7	-	2	3 4	8 2	2 3	0		
Par	t II Certifi	cation			<u> </u>								
Unde	r penalties of perju	iry, I certify that:											
2. I ar Sea	n not subject to ba vice (IRS) that I an	n this form is my correct taxpayer Identification numb ackup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from bac in subject to backup withholding as a result of a failur backup withholding; and	kup withholding, or (b)	I have no	ot been	noti	fied	by the l	Interna				
		other U.S. person (defined below); and											
4. The	FATCA code(s) e	ntered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exemp	ot from FATCA reporting	j is corre	ct.								
you h acqui other	ave failed to report sition or abandonm than Interest and di	is. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been no all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real est ent of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribution vidends, you are not required to sign the certification, b	tate transactions, item 2 o ons to an individual retire	does not ame	apply. I angeme	For n	nort <u>o</u> RA), a	gage into and ger	erest p nerally,	aid, paym	ents		
Sign	Signature of U.S. person I	. O Danon	D	ate ► C	)4/01	/20	18						
	neral Insti		<ul> <li>Form 1099-DIV (dividudd)</li> </ul>	idends, li	ncludin	g th	ose	from st	ocks o	r muti	ual		
Section		to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise	Form 1099-MISC (v proceeds)	arious ty	pes of	inco	me,	prizes,	award	s, or (	gross		
relate	d to Form W-9 and	For the latest information about developments d its instructions, such as legislation enacted	Form 1099-B (stock transactions by broke		ual fund	sale	es ar	nd certa	in oth	∋r			
		ed, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.	<ul> <li>Form 1099-S (proce</li> </ul>										
Pur	pose of For	m	• Form 1099-K (merc					•			,		
inform	nation return with	Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer	<ul> <li>Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tuition)</li> </ul>										
		(IN) which may be your social security number	• Form 1099-C (canc		*			4 a.a					
		rer identification number (ITIN), adoption number (ATIN), or employer identification number	• Form 1099-A (acqui										
(EIN),	to report on an in	formation return the amount paid to you, or other n information return. Examples of information	Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN.						nt				

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding,

later.

returns include, but are not limited to, the following. • Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)

Exhibit A



Requesting Campus:	SALVADOR GARCIA MII	DDLE SCHOOL		
Campus Principal:	Alfredo Palapa			
Board Member: Ri	cardo Molina			
Board Member:				
Board Member:				
Description of Reques	t: Staff Incentives \$1,000.0	00 & Student In	centives	\$3,000.00
Estimated Cost of Req	uest: \$4000.00			
Principal or Director	Signature: OWId	- \		Date: 11-14-18
ASSOCIATE SUPER	INTENDENT APPROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:			Date:	
SUPERINTENDENT	APPROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:		35	Date:	
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes V		No
Signature: K	cordo Molina by a	Latinac	Date:	12/3/18
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:			Date:	
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:			Date:	No.
	ROADD APPROVA	I DATE:	×	



#### UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

PURCHASE REQUISITION

XX	T A	T.								50		1 to 1
ЮИ	CHIEDHE	1%								VENDOR I	NAME AND ADD	RESS
Fund/YR	Func	Org	Prog		Proj. Num	Оы	Sub Object	Amount	SAM	S		
									4810 \$	San Bernardo		
			-							Tx, 78041		
									Phone	473-5000		0
		Budget	Code			36.	Account	Code	Campus Date	SGMS November 14, 2018	Rm #	
pprova	l Code	::	_			Discount	:					
Qty		Item		1.	ā		Descripti		101	Unit Price Per	Discounted Price Per	Extension Unit Total
1		Ä		1				ORIALS,AB HON THE MONTH,	IOR	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
				PBIS & P	ERFEC	T ATTEN	DANCE				\$0.00	\$0.00
						10					\$0.00	\$0.00
		>							V.		\$0.00	\$0.00
	- 10			7.		//					\$0.00	\$0.00
			5								\$0.00	\$0.00
				11		×					\$0.00	\$0.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
						15		111		100	\$0.00	\$0.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
										¥2	\$0.00	\$0.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
positio				Mail ENTS 2018-2		ckUp		Fax			ge Total	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00
niginato Mirec		пра Пра	y. "			11/14		Bu	dget Coordinate		Date	
usinimt	ator Si	nature				Da	ite	Ot	her		Date	•

Purchasing Dept. 2015

11/14/2018 11:08



#### UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

PURCHASE REQUISITION

											NAME AND ADD	RESS
und/YR	Func	Org	Prog.	Local Option	Proj.	Obj.	Sub Object	Amount	SAMS			
									4810 S	an Bernardo		
									Laredo	Tx, 78041		
									Phone	473-5000	7	
		Budget C	ode				Account	t Code	Campus Date	November 14, 2018	Rm #	
prova Oty	l Code:	ltem				Discount:	Descripti	kon		Unit Price Per	Discounted Price Per	Extension Unit Total
1			F	ACULTY	& STA	FF Meet	ings			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
								70			\$0.00	\$0.00
			_					30			\$0.00	\$0.00
3											\$0.00	\$0.00
	Y		W.								\$0.00	\$0.00
				6 311							\$0.00	\$0.00
						ik je	ii				\$0.00	\$0.00
		-						8:			\$0.00	\$0.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
position narks	1:	Check _	N	lail	Pici	кUр	0.1	Fax			e Total	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
lfred	o Pale	าเกล				11/14/	/18		<del></del> -			91399000
igator		(PRIMIL)							Budget Coordinator		Date	
18	114.	ature					<u>0117</u>					

Purchasing Dept. 2015

11/14/2018 10:52

Date



Requesting Campu	s: United Middle Sc	hool		
Campus Principal:	Rebecca Coss-Mo	orales		
Board Member:	Ricardo Molina			
Board Member:				
Board Member:				
Description of Requ	Funds to purch	ase stude	ent in	centives for meeting
attendance	e and academic go	als /		
Estimated Cost of I	Request: \$3,000	1		
Principal or Direct	or Signature: Signature:	a d		Date: 11 26 8
ASSOCIATE SUPI	ERINTENDENT APPROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:			Date:	
SUPERINTENDE	NT APPROVAL:	Yes	_	No
Signature:			Date:	
BOARD MEMBER	R APPROVAL:	Yes_	_	No
Signature:	Rung My St		Date:	11-28-18
BOARD MEMBER	R APPROVAL:	Yes	_	No
Signature:			Date:	
BOARD MEMBEI	R APPROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:		<del></del>	Date:	
	POADD ADDDOVA	I DATE.		



Requesting Campus: Los Obispos Middle School									
Campus Principal:	Mrs. Jessic	a C. S	Salazar						
Board Member:	Mr. Ricar	do Mo	lina						
Board Member:									
Board Member:		ANY E							
Description of Request:	STAAR	T-Shirt	S						
Estimated Cost of Request:	\$2,000	0.00							
Principal or Director Signature:	X Llex		Date: 11-29-18						
ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT APPR Signature:		Same	No						
SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: Signature:			No						
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Signature: Rucud my	Yes V	Date:	No						
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Signature:	Yes		No						
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL:  Signature:	Yes		No						
BOARD AP	PROVAL DATE:								



Requesting Campus:	Administration						
Campus Principal:	Gloria S. Rendon						
Board Member:	oard Member: Ricardo "Rick" Rodriguez						
Board Member:							
Description of Reques	t: 2019 Graduation Ceremo	ony Digital Back	drop with LED	Panels (All 4 High Schools)			
			2				
Estimated Cost of Req	· //A	10	-				
Principal or Director S	Signature: <u>Hua</u>	Shil	_ Date:				
ASSOCIATE SUPERI	INTENDENT APPROVAL:	Yes	No				
				Date:			
	*		2				
SUPERINTENDENT	APPROVAL:	Yes	No				
Signature:				Date:			
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes	No				
Signature:			No Date:/	2/0/18			
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes	No				
Signature:			Date:				
	BOARD APPROVA	I DATE-					
	NOUTH UT I KOAN	M DAIR:					

Please return the completed form to the Superintendent's Office for final processing.

Exhibit A



#### United Independent School District Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Request Form Fiscal Year 2018-2019

Requesting Campus: TVECON ELEMANTON
Campus Principal: 1000 P. de 100 Sontos
Board Member: Mp. Rick Rodvigers
Board Member:
Board Member:
Description of Request: Incentives for November student of the month,
AR structure of the Month, 100 Club recipients. Each student will receive a finally to Toblet.
Principal or Director Signature: Aller Date: 11/30/2018
ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: Yes No  Signature: Date:
SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: YesNo
Signature: Date:
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Yes No
Signature:
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Yes No
Signature: Date:
BOARD APPROVAL DATE:

Please return the completed form to the Superintendent's Office for final processing.



Requesting Campus:	Clark Middle School			
Campus Principal:	Melissa C. Ramirez			
Board Member: R	icardo Molina, Sr. – District 1			
Board Member:				
Board Member:				
Description of Reques	st: \$1,500 for PBIS for Studen	nts and \$1,500 fe	or PBIS	for Faculty and Staff
Estimated Cost of Rec	quest: \$3,000		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		C. Panu	1	Date: Nov. 28,2018
ASSOCIATE SUPER	INTENDENT APPROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:			Date:	
SUPERINTENDENT	APPROVAL:	Yes	-	No
Signature:			Date:	
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes	_	No
Signature:	huns Mula Sh		Date:	11-28-18
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes	_	No
Signature:			Date:	
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL:	Yes	-	No
Signature:		0,0	Date:	
	BOARD APPROVAL	DATE.		